
US NRC - HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVIS:ON

MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP
ATTN KARLA F GARCIA
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

The above nusmbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14 The hour and dale specififd for receipt of Offers 5s extended is not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale speclfdd in the soiltatbo or as amended . by one of the tollowing methods Ja) By comofetrrng

Items 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment On eact copy of the offer sub•i~ltec or (c) By

separate eetce, or telegrem which iciudes a reference to the solicriaton and amerndmen! numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER It by
vertue of this amendlnent you desire to change an offer already submitted such change may be made by telegram or letter provided each telegram or letter ,iiess refe,ence
to the solicitaton and this amendment id is receined prior to the opening hour and date specified

12 ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(it •equred) Net Increase: 0 CCC.0C

2014-X0200-FEEBASED-60-60D002-11-6-213-V6417-252A
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

C"EC(ON A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO' (Speofiy auttonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chtanges in paying office.
appropnraton cate. etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

X - ! ;-.a o~ 'ri, c~ f he P,:t- ies 7AR 5 2. '4 >2t.ykC~ emi~rrniemer,ý A' 'r., '

D OTHER (Speoly type of modllcalton and authonlty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor .s snot. 1t is required to srgn this document and return I copies to the issuig office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Orgamzed by UCF section headings includrt solicng elotscottract subject matter where feasible)

Contractor POC: Tracey Mullinix
Email: tlm@eri-world.com

The purpose of this modification is to increase the level of effort by 1,250 to accomodate
additional contractor support and to obligate funds in the amount of $100,000.00. This
-ncrease in level of effort is to support needs of the technical staff worKing under
Full-Scope Site Level 3 PRA Project. As a result, the contract total estimated cost and
fixed-fee is increased for the base period by $159,024.79 from $365,834.88 to $524,859.67.

Please see page three for details.

Total Obligated Amount: $465,834.88 ,Changed)

Cont inued .o .
Except as provided he, aee al terms ard Condiorn$s Of the document referenced ir Item 9 Am fDA. as herelofore d•anrged. reeains uncriangedi ano im tful force and effect

15A NAME AN4D TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

A1~A v-1Kh I~k~ /~ ji ,mj/ ý MONIQUE B. WILLIAMS
1BROR!,SIGNED l6B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED

Wef tten .fl•soo ti marr it.visture or f ca actm rer;

INSNf~ttd1-152-8070
Pressous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)

Prescrbed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

SUNSI REV*IEWOOMPLET&E MAY 2 7 Z014

lEMPLAT - *0100'



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicable)

M0008 See Block 16C RES-14-0331
6. ISSUED BY CODE NRCHQ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If otherthan Item 6) CODE INRCHQ

US NRC - HQ US NRC - HQ
ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP
ATTN KARLA F GARCIA WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county. State and ZIP Code) (XN9A. AMENDMENT OF S.OLICITATION NO.

ENERGY RESEARCH INC
6189 EXECUTIVE BLVD 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

ROCKVILLE MD 208523901

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X NRC-HQ-12-C-04-0087

NRC-HQ-13-T-04-0002
IOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 621211259 FACILITY CODE 12/10/2012

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

LD The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 1 is extended. EO is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15. and retuming copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pnor to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $100, 000.00

2014-X0200-FEEBASED-60-60D002-11-6-213-V6417-252A
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X Mutual Agreement of the Parties FAR 52.243-2 Changes-Cost Reimbursement Alternate V (APP. 1984)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor L is not. EI is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitationlcontract subject matter where feasible.)

Contractor POC: Tracey Mullinix

Email: tlm@eri-world.com
The purpose of this modification is to increase the level of effort by 1,250 to accomodate

additional contractor support and to obligate funds in the amount of $100,000.00. This
increase in level of effort is to support needs of the technical staff working under

Full-Scope Site Level 3 PRA Project. As a result, the contract total estimated cost and

fixed-fee is increased for the base period by $159,024.79 from $365,834.88 to $524,859.67.

Please see page three for details.

Total Obligated Amount: $465,834.88 (Changed)

Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or I0A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

MONIQUE B. WILLIAMS

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED t 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authonzed to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 
rAGE OF

I NRC-HQ-12-C-04-0087/NRC-HQ-13-T-04-0002/M0008 2 I2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ENERGY RESEARCH INC

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [NIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) (B) (C) [(D) (E) (F)

Total Order Ceiling: $524,859.67 (Changed)
Period of Performance: 12/10/2012 - 08/31/2016

(Unchanged)

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA



NRC-HQ-12-C-04-0087 NRC-HQ-13-T-04-0002 M0008 Page 3 of 5

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Increase the level of effort by ý rs to accommodate additional contractor support.
Accordingly, subsection A.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE is deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

A.1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE

BASE PERIOD -Date of Award through August 31, 2014

CLIN DESCRIPTION OF ESTIMATED FIXED FEE TOTAL CPFF
No. SUPPLIES/SERVICES COST
0002 Services Described in the

attached Statement of Work
(SOW)

Total I I I $524,859.67

2. Increase the contract total estimated cost and fixed-fee by from
Accordingly, paragraph (a) under subsection A.2

"O TILW-A'D-L)BLIGATION-COST-PLUS-FIXED-FEE (AUG 2011)
ALTERNATE I (AUG 2011) is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

"A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-COST-PLUS-FIXED-FEE (AUG 2011)
ALTERNATE I (AUG 2011

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is
iofwhich the SUM of epresents the reimbursable costs,
and represenits e ixe -tee."

3. Obligate funds in ount ofun thereby increasing the total obligated
amount from oAc ordingly, paragraph (c) under subsection
A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-COST-PLUS-FIXED-FEE (AUG 2011)
ALTERNATE I (AUG 2011) is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

"A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-COST-PLUS-FIXED-FEE (AUG 2011)
ALTERNATE I (AUG 2011)

(b) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is
of which the sum of. represents the estimated

reimbursable costs, and of which W.represents the fixed-fee."

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


